

SB0222/743628/1

BY: Senator Ready

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 222, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 5 of the bill, in line 22, after “(E)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “THE” and substitute “SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE”; and after line 24, insert:

“(2) BEFORE ESTABLISHING AND COLLECTING A FEE UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE OFFICE SHALL:

(I) PUBLISH A PROPOSED FEE ON ITS WEBSITE; AND

(II) ALLOW 90 CALENDAR DAYS FOR PUBLIC COMMENT.”.

On page 12 of the bill, in line 23, strike “AT” and substitute “SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, AT”.

On page 8 of the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments (SB0222/933629/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 3, after “(3)” insert “BEFORE ESTABLISHING AND COLLECTING AN ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE UNDER PARAGRAPH (2)(III) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL:

(I) PUBLISH A PROPOSED FEE ON ITS WEBSITE; AND

(II) ALLOW 90 CALENDAR DAYS FOR PUBLIC COMMENT.

(4)”.

On page 18 of the bill, in line 26, after “**(3)**” insert “**(I)** BEFORE ESTABLISHING THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR PARTICIPATING PRODUCERS UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(III) OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE PRODUCER RESPONSIBILITY ORGANIZATION SHALL:

1. PUBLISH A PROPOSED FEE ON ITS WEBSITE; AND
2. ALLOW 90 CALENDAR DAYS FOR PUBLIC COMMENT.

(II)”;

and in line 28, strike “**(I)**” and substitute “1.”.

On page 19 of the bill, in lines 1 and 6, strike “**(II)**” and “**(III)**”, respectively, and substitute “2.” and “3.”, respectively; and in lines 2 and 4, strike “**1.**” and “**2.**”, respectively, and substitute “A.” and “B.”, respectively.